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February 22, 2001

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
Docketing Division

180 East Broad Street

Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793

Dear Sirs:

Please be advised that, on behalf of Public Relations Partners, Inc., I am withdrawing
complaint # 00-532-TP-CSS (see attachment), filed with the commission March 17,
2000, against Ameritech, Now Online, Inc. and Integrated Network Concepts. The
complaint has been resolved and there are no issues remaining.

If you have any questions or problems please contact me at 216-520-0092.

Thank you in advance for your cooperation.

Sincerely,
Dwio Shatudt~

Denise Hrobat
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PUBLIC RELATIDNS
PARTAERS, Gy o

March 17,2000 - Strategy + Comnanicatiens

Public Interest Center A
Public Utifities Commission of Ohio Sl L
180 East Broad Street

Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793

Dear Sirs: 00' 55&_ 'W.GS&

L INTRODUCTION

1 am writing on behaif of Pubtic Relations Partners Inc., (PRP) a privately held Ohio company
doing business in public refations and marketing. PRP has been in the public relations and
marketing business since 1995. [ am responsible for technology and information services for
PRP.

PRP is hereby filing this complaint with the PUCO agrinst Ameritech, Now Online, Inc. and
integrated Network Concepts for unlawful activities, including misrepresenting to PRP that it
signed & forged contract for line service and requested installation of a dedicated DS-1 line and
for charging monthly line service based upon the forged contract. PRP is requesting that
Ameritech, Now Online, [nc. (NOL) and Integrated Network Concepts: 1) retract all claims
relating to the instailation and monthly line charges of the DS-1 line and internet service; 2) be
fined for engaging in such unlawful activity; and 3) be monitored or submit fo other corrective
measures deemed necessary to prevent such activity from taking place it the future.

II. BACKGROUND

A Initial € { With Now Qnlige. J

- Public Relations Partners, Inc. has used an Internet Service Provider for the last two years, As
PRP is a manager of information services, in August 1999 I started inquiring about other
providers and rates in order to obtain the highest quality of internet service for the lowest rate. [
became involved with Now Online, Inc. (NOL) in September 1999. Two salesmen, Rusty
Rivituso and Gary Moidell, as representatives of NOL, met with me to discuss transferring
Public Relations Partners’ intemet service to NOL.

Now Online, Inc.
781 Beta Drive
Mayfield Heights, OH 44143

Phone: 216) 263-1600
jetfrey Williams, President of Now Ouline, Inc.

After a few more discussions via telephone with the above-named salespeople, I decided that |
did not want to transfer PRP’s Internet service but would remain open to further investigate our
options after January 2000. I had various concerns, including concerns about Y2K problems,
and did not want to make any decisions until after January 1, 2008, I contacted Mr. Rivituso and
Mr., Moidell and informed them of my decision to remain with our current ISP on September 13,
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Funk Lustke Skuada
Marxsting, Ing,

- Lo ' R *
M L R

__ ’ u 9
8100 Rackside Woods BIvd. 4350 Claveland, Ohig 44131 phona: 218520.0092  fax: 216.520.0085  a-mail: 78372.4030compuserve.com  WORLDCOM




1999. Both sales people acknowledged my decision and we mutually agreed to talk again after
the first of the year. No contracts were signed.

B. Installation of DS-1 Line

Even though I had never requested or agreed to the installation of any line or to switch ISPs,
Ameritech arrived to install a DS-1 256 line on October 10, 1969. I immediately called Rusty
Rivituso, the salesperson for NOL to determine why Ameritech was at PRP’s office, purporting
to install a new line. I was told by Mr. Rivituso that if we were ever going to change providers
in the future, we were going to have to install this dedicated DS-1 line, It was apparent Mr.
Rivituso told Ameritech to come to PRP’s office install the line without our permission. After
the conversation, I allowed the line to be installed, but requested that it not be connected. At no
time was the line ever connected or used. We are still with our same ISP and have been since the
initial instailation in July 1998,

C. hly Lin

Beginning November 1, 1999, PRP began receiving monthly line charges from Ameritech. (See
enclosed Extibits A-D). After receiving the first bill, [ called Rusty of NOL to complain since
PRP had never requested or agreed to the service. He told me he would take care of it, that he
would talk to Ameritech on our behalf to have the monthly line charges removed and, if
anything, PRP would only be responsible for the installation charges for the line and would
receive a separate invoice for the installation. PRP did not pay any charges. The monthly
invoices for the line charges continued to arrive and I notified Rusty of NOL each and every
time. His response was similar to the above and he told me that this matter could be taken care
of if T would agree to transfer PRP’s Internet service to NOL. I again told Mr. Rivituso that PRP
never agreed to the service and would not transfer service to NOL and, further, that we did not
intend to use the DS-1 256 line. :

D.  Forged Contract

On January 20, 2000, [ called Ameritech directly to cancel the line. I was told by Ameritech that
if I wanted to cancel the line, ] would have to pay all of the line charges plus a hefty cancellation
fee for breaking a 60-month contract. [ immediately called Rusty and asked him what Ameritech
was referring to since I never signed a 60-month contract. He assured me that [ had signed a 60-
month confract to receive service for a fow rate and again told me he would contact Ameritech
and that if I would transfer to NOL, he would reduce the Ameritech charges. On January 27,
2000, T received an e-mail from Rusty of NOL in which he even admitted that no deal was ever
reached but still wanted to force us to agree to transfer service before he would take care of
Ameritech’s charges. (See enclosed Exhibit E).

On February 3, 2000, I received a fax from NOL detailing the charges to cancel the line. (See
enclosed Exhibit F). At this time I also received the first page of a contract with Ameritech,
which did not have the signature page.

1 did not recall signing a contract. I called Rusty of NOL to get 2 copy of the signature section of
this contract. He scanned the contract into his computer and sent it via e-mail on February 11,
2000. (See enclosed Exhibits G-J). [ had never seen this contract with my "signature” before
Rusty sent it to me on February 11, 2000. As Rusty’s e-mail demonstrates, PRP never agreed to




the connection, although Rusty continued to pressure us to transfer services to NOL before he
would remove any charges. When I looked at the signature portion of the contract, 1 did not
recognize the signature as mine and noticed that the my first name of my supposed signature was
misspelled.

At this time when I reviewed the contract with my "signature”, I first became aware of the
involvement of a reseller, Kevin Flanagan of Integrated Network Coucepts (address is on
enclosed contract). I have never met Kevin Flanagan. I then called Kevin Flanagan and asked
him to send me a copy of the signed contract so [ could have a better copy than the one Rusty e-
mailed me. Mr. Flanagan then faxed me a copy of the "signed” contract. (See enclosed Exhibit
K). As you will note from comparing Exhibit K to Exhibit J, this contract contained the same
unrecognized signature and, further, Mr. Flanagan’s signature suddenly appeared on it. Also
newly appearing on this contract was the type of line to be installed {(256K), the installation date
(which is almost a month before Ameritech actually installed it) and the correction to service
location No. 2. These new additions appear to be in Mr. Flanagan’s handwriting. Further, my
"signature” is dated August 30, 1999. However, I did not even contact NOL until September,
1999 and had no contact with Ameritech untii October 10, 1999 when their servicemen showed
up to install the DS-1 line.

The signature on this contract is not mine. Enclosed is a copy of my signature for your
evaluation. (See enclosed Exhibit L), When [ called Rusty of NOL on February 11, 1999 and
stated that this was not my signature, his response was "I can’t comment on that.” I then
contacted Ameritech on February 16, 2000, to obtain the original contract so I could réview it.
When I informed Ameritech of the forged signature, their response was that they cannot do
anything until "legal action" is taken.

III. CONCLUSION

At this time, PRP’s Ameritech account has been turned over to collections since we have refused

 to pay their invoices. I do not believe that PRP is responsible for the Ameritech charges that
resuited from a forged contract. We request that the PUCO investigate Ameritech’s, NOL’s and
Integrated Network Concepts” actions in this matter and take appropriate action.

Please contact me with questions or comments on this matter at the address or telephone number
below.

: Sincerely,
Denise Hrobat
Public Relations Partners, Inc.
6100 Rockside Woods Blvd,, Suite 350

Independence, OH 44131
216/520-0092




Monthly Statement

Oct2-Nov 1, 1999

Bill At A Glance

Previous Bilf .00
Payment ko]
Adjugtmants Lo
Salance ')
Current Charges £38.40
Total Amount Due $436.40
Amount Due in Full By Nov 18, 1989

Billisvg Susaniary

uastions? Cell:

Amantach Local Servic 436.40
1-800.480-8088

Total of Cutrent Charges 436.40

News You Con Use - Suinar
¥

+ PAYMENT & INQUIRIES ~URGENT PAYMENT INFO
So¢‘News You Can Use’ for additional informetion.

Repair Sarvice: 1-800-480-80496
Telecornmuniications Reiay System: 1:500-750-0750
Retumn bottom gorthon with your chaek in the snaisasd savelepe.

e

PUBLIC ALATIONS Page 10f!
ARANTERS Account Nember 218 OT-17990173
100 ROCKSIDE Wo00S 8L Hillimg Date Nov 1, 1599

MNDEPENDENCE, OH 441311388
\Weh Site www.2meritech.com

Ineaice Numie 218R011T9HT

Amwritech Lucal Serviee

Mogthly Service - Nev ! G Hov 0
Mosthly Cherges man

Qtfar Chavges gnd Crodlie

This saction of your I reflects charges and credits resulting from
ateount acovity. A Breakdown of smontitly service chierges i included,
lem ) Monthly

Charges for Establishing New Service
on (st 19, 1989
Sarvice Order NTI0TAR
Spacial Swrvices
1 Inszallation Serv Call Charge 1 5.0

Servicas Established
{Monthly Charges are Provated from Oct 20, 199
to Biling Data, Nov 1, 1988)
Cirguit Nymber FLZC.562132.08
2 Channel Mileage Terminaton
3 Cimienwd Miluwye I MR
Gircuat Location 1
100 ROCKSIBE WD0DS BL
INDEPENTENCE OH
4 Lovai Diswibution Channsl 1T 12500 53
Tetal Other Chargen and Credl. e

Total Amacisch Local Sarvice Charges L L]

News Yeur Do thae

BAYMENT & INQUIRES

Allows § days when paying by mail. You may also pay stan
authorized agent, Nonpayment of 20ll of non-regulated services
may resuitin disconnaction of ratricson of such services andior
cellection acgon, For prabiems with your business service pleass
call us at 1-900-480-5088, or the Public (iiftias Commission of
Ohic & 1-600-006- 7828 o TROYTTY 1-000-688- 150

1043 N as
uBn -

URGENT PAYMENT INFO

Toinsure the tmely and sccurame application of payments, plase
use the remittanca documest provided on Hhe Jccount summery
page. [f the prymaant documment is notincluded with your
payment, piease include the 14 digit socoumt number w wihich the
paytent should be credited, [Example: 414 555-0000 123 1),
Huferance wthe Invoice Number” found on the summary page
il delay the payment application pracess.

Pamat Panding 11 S Pmiad on Raayclivia Pao

7216240101 79901 71k 3560020023 0000000000000004 3040000004295

Please include your 14-digit
account number an your check.
BALod il d

« Ameritech. Lkl lecbssHaenllestfalbeaalt
AMERITECH
BILL PAYMENT CENTER

SAGINAW, M| 48883-0003

PUBLIC RELATIONS
PARNTERS
6100 ROCKSIDE WOODS BL

INDEPENDENCE, OH 44131-23¢8

Amount if Psid
AFTER Nov 19, 1888

$442.95

Account Number
216 RO1179R0178

Nov 1, 1998

Amount if Paid ON or
BEFORE Nov 18, 1998

$436.40




Monthly Statement

NovZ-Dec1, 1999

Bill At A Glanee

Previous 8ill 438.40
Payment .ao
Adjustments 855
Amount Fast Due 4198
Curram Charges 28200
Total Amount Dus $724.95
Amourt Due in Full By Dec 20, 1@0

Billing Summary

Questions? Cail:

Amaritech Lacai Service 282,00
1-800-480-8088
Total of Current Charges 82.00

News You Can Yae

Stnemary

« PAYMENT & INQUIRIES « URGENT PAYMENT INFOQ
Ses Naws You Can Usa’ for addional information,

Rapair Service: 1-800.480-8088
Telscommunications Relay Systam: 1-800-750-0780
Kotim busctos perton with vour sk it the sndiemd sneniepe,

@Amm

AMERITECH
BILL PAYMENT CENTER
SAGINAW, Mi 486630003

HUBUC RELATIONS
EARNTERS
100 AOCKSIDE WOODS 8L

Amount if Paid Avar an

INDEPENDENCE, OH #4131.2348

PUBLIC AELATIONS hhp Toft
PARNTERS Ascount Newher 716 701-1730178 ,
imr:]r-xicr:rsmzwuﬂus L9 Bilfing Dus Onc 7, 198 o EXH’ B‘ T 6

NOEPENDENCE, OH 20121 1306
Wk $ke vww.amentech.com

lweine Number 2IGRIEITRN2

Detath sf Payisents amd Adjestineits

Iam

T 1203 Late Payment Clacge [£:]
Tetsls ] 0

Anietich Locdl Setvice

%ﬂm;mm&:ﬁ
lonehfy Charges )

Toted Amustiach Lacal Service Charges

Mewe, You €an e

PAYMENT & INQUIRIES

Allgw 5 days witest gaying by mad. You may alse pay 2 am
aitthorized agent Nanpayment of toll ar non-requlated services
mary requltin disconnaction or restriciion of such services andfor
collection action. For problems with your butiness tecvice please
catl us at 1-900-410-3088, or the Public {lities Coansizgion of
Ohie ot 1-000-008-7826 or TOQ/TTY 1.000-906- 1575,

URGENT PAYMENT INFO

To insurs the timely and accurste application of pryments, piease
usw the reevittance document provifed on the account sumtary
page. if the payment docamant is not included with your

paymett, pleass include tie 14 digit accourthumber i which i
peyment should be cradiond. (Example: 414 SE-0000 123 1),
Refoconce & the Invoice Number” found on the summaey page
will delay the payment application pracess. .

Patent Fanding " £y Femsmmocitiahnr

723L220301799017163350020021000004 3040000007234950000073542

Pluase include your 14-digit
0C0UNE NUENDAF ON your checik

IIII t "I|III "III“III I"I“I Il"lll “III"“lllll 1 llll“ Illll

Account Number
1ER01ITRI T 8

Dec1,1899

Payt Dus Charges - $442.95 - Plaass Pay [mmediataly

Amount if Paid ON or

€724 QR




MIBLIC FELATIONS Page 10i?
SARNTERS Account Nember 118 0117890178

« Amerech, e 5 ) Tl

Web 34t www aeritach.com

Twewice Numthee 216RO117950

Monthly Statement

Dac 2-Jan 1, 2000

Bk At-A Glance Detait of Poayinens and Adpstinents
Previous Bill 71498 lhem
Paymant 00
Adjustments 1097
Amaount Past Due 738,82
Current Charges \2.00
Total Amount Due $1.017.52
Amount Dus in Full By Jan 18, 2000
Moy Youn Cope Elnee
Biltiesy Sumnrary
PAYMENT & INQUIRIES
Questions? Call; Allow § ayz whan paying by mail. You may ziso pay atan
e thorized sgeet N af ol or gulatet sarvices
rqch Lo i may resuitin ieon of such sarvices andk
i iabyiin w0 callcrion seion, Fot rablams wit your busieeee sevce leese
cal us at 1-900-500-3000, or the Public Utiities Commissian of
Total of Currant Charges 282,00 Qhio 21 1-500-898-7826 or TOH(TTY 1-800-800- 1520,

News Yoo Can Uye Sumimary

*PAYMENT & INOUIRIES
See Naws You Can Use” for additions! information.

Rapair Sarvica: 1-800-727-2213
Telscommunications Relay System: 1-900-750-0750
Rt bottorm portien witk yeue shasit it the snsdosad svalons. Potent Pusding " 5 anintoa Pnimaion o

721280101 799017170210020001000007243500001017520000103309

Please Inciude your Ti-digit
i ‘ 8CCOUNT RUMber on Your check,
» Ameritech. Ldveltkeedbscelbsas edlilbes cdbgeleneed U bebsrec bkl
AMERITECH Accourrt Numbaer
BILL PAYMENT CENTER 16 R01-1798 047 8

SAGINAW, M 49663.0003

Jan 1, 2000

PUBLIC RELATIONS

PARNTERS

£100 ADCKSIDE WOODS BL
'INDEPENDENCE, OH 44131-7368

Past Dus Charges - $735.62 - Pease Pay Immediately

Amaunt if Paid - - Amount# Prid ONor ha AaT On




[ PUSLC SELATIONS Page Jofl
PABNTERS Acoqunt Nwaber 216 R01-1782 0178

., + Amere D R ERHBIT ]

Wek Sim wwwameriech com

Invaice Nwmiver  216R01179902

Monthly Statement

an 2. Fab 1, 2000

it A-A-Ghince Dt of Poyients ad Adjee e,

Pravious Bl 1017.82 am
ng B
Payment 00 i 207 LamPeyment Crarge %’Eﬂ :
Totals L*y ¢
Adjustmants 1827 -
Amount Fast Dus 103308 Ameritech Lol Se
Gurrant Charges 282.00 ES
- 1m
Total Amount Due $1,315.09 Mancly hargs ha
Totad Aweriioch Local Service Changes mnmn

Amournt Due in Fuil By Fab 18, 2000

Billisg Sunmury —
AYMENT & INOUIFKES

Quastions? Call. Aﬂnw§dmw#m paying by mall Youmay dsa pay atan
authorized agent Nompaymment of 8l or nen-requinted sarvices
may resuitin disconnection o resiriction of such sarvices andfor

i Sarvi 282.00
Rl eboyld ealecton #ion, For probles vt your business savice pvese
l:ll! s ¢ 1-000-500-3000, ar e Pubfic UiGes Commission of
Total of Current Charges 82.00 Ohio at 1-900-686-7928 or TOD/TTY 1-900-868- 1570.
MODEM CONNECTIONS

Whan you raach a busy signal, Enhanced Rapeat Disfing offess 1a
re-diad calls for $75fuxe plus normal usage charges. When a
modem or fax machine reaches a basy signal, it recaives thia
SANSURCEmATT and may net Tacognite that the Fne s busy, Az
result, you may frave ts re~dial the call, To block the
announcement, call the aumber on this b,

AATE REDUCTIONS

As partof the Advantage Ohia Commitmant, there may be a
teduction t your bill this momth. Effective Jaruaey 10, 2000, rates
are being reduced for ocal sccess finas, locu usage, IPP basic
zccess fines aad PP Coin Kres, These changes resuitin 2 toml
reduction 1o Atmert idenial and business f
approximately $9.3 million amnually,

Ninws Yo Can o Sumniary

*PAYMENT & INQUIRIES ' » MODEM CONNECTIONS
+RATE REDUCTIONS
See News Yoy Can Use' for additional information.

Repair Service: 1-500-721-2273
Telscommunications Relay Systam: 1-800-750.0750
Ratrrnt battom pertion with your sk i the swnbesed sursiope. Tatant Pending n 59 . ook

721L2A010179902713032002000100003037420000133:5090000%33482

Pleass include your 14-digit

« Ameritech, Tellsunllssaaset el BonsBessenilebdasselellded account number on youe check
AMERITECH Account Number
BILL PAYMENT CENTER 21§ ROT-1TI9 017 8
SAGINAW, M) 48583-0008
Feb 1, 2000
. PUBLIC RELATIONS
PARNTERS
4100 ROCKSIDE WOOUS 3L
{NDEPENDENCE, OH 44131-23688

Past Uua Charges - $1,033.09 - Please Pay immaedistely

AmoumitPed e R 22U RD A £ $1315.08




albox/Macnioshk 20H0/Symem20F ol ded! Yaur Amemiech Loop Agresment
praterancevNetscapa20%CAMAL Trash Tide
’ L
Subject; Your Amezitech Loop Agreement E&u ' 3 f T' E
. Date: Thu, 27 Jan 2000 10:36:49 -0500 '
From: ivituso" <musty @nowonti
Organization: Now Online
To:
Hi Denise,

| have done what [ could with regards to the Ameritect loop agresment. As you know the circuit was instailed at your facifity on October 10th. Under Aumeritechs standard rms, PR Partners is responsible for
tbe loop charge from October L0th to present, There is additional responsibiliry for any charges that were waived, sucbas the install charge of 444,00, The amount dye at this poiat is appronimately $970.00
for the loop and $444,00 for the install and $53,00 for the jack. The total is spproximately $1465.00.

There is ot much that | can say, There were reasons oa both sides that caused us 1o bat cornplete cur deal. Mevertheless, Ameritech has to be dealt with.

1 can offer the following solution: Go forward with our previous agreement. [ can assure you Bal we e able to serve your every need. 1will see to the installasion charges and ope month of the loop charge.
PR Parters will owe two morttlss of the Ioop charge at the previous contract rate of $282.00 per month.

{ will call you Jater and discuss this with you.

Thanks

Monday, February 21, 2000
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mailbox- Maciniosh™20HD/Syateme. 207 slderf Amehech Papgnyod R 21, 1000

Profaryncarutscapa R ZORCHMaLInpaxPide
" 0

» . '
| . Subject: Ameritech Paperwork o
i Fl)m: Fri, 11 Feb 2000 14:50:47 -0500 g Zﬂs{' 67T é'
} rom: "By Rivitusg” @ .
Orglniuﬂ%n: Now Online
[ H

Hi Denise,
Here is a capy of the Ameritcch paperwork (bat you are uissing. [ knaw that his is x really 3§87avating simation, W should bave oot forward when Amecitech instalied the circuit rather than waiting unst
afer tbe first of the year.

We can't go back and change it, but if you go forwand with the comnection with us now, the (ot tecmination charges will be eliminaed and ITl pay one month's loop charge.

Rusty

Bpsma, T el & Thio rkies ™ ExdiBir T
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- Confirmation of Service Order - General Business Services
/ Exchange Dedicated Commusications Services - Base Rate, Fractionn] DS1, DS1 and DS3 Services

This Confinmation of Service Order (“Order”) serves as a confirmation of Customer's Wmemmpnﬂm_l?mhte, DSt
Fractional DS1 or DS3 Service ("Servics”) under 2 tesm plan according to prices, quantities, teqma and conditions set forth herein and
in the applicable Amaritech tariffs or catxlogs.

les:MmﬂxlyChnumbuﬁmmmmaineﬂmﬁtheﬁme&aviuilmdmd.mdmmfuﬁmmz Duriog the
term rate decreases, as applicable, will aurommicaily be applied to the Monthly Clrges. Ratas will not increase sbove Monthly
Charges set forth on page 2 for Service between the locations listed in this Order. Manthly Charges tuay change if a Service location
is moved. Non-Recurring Charges (“"NRCs"), with the exception of te Clear Channe] NRC will be waived if Customer selects 8 36
month or grester term plan in this Ordar.

Term and Expiration: The Servics term iz the tarm plan selsctad by Customer 0o Page 2. Upon expiration of the Service terrn, the
Monthlyﬂmrgeswﬂlmmmﬁscwﬁlinsmmd\-w—mmmnmhnwwnmumphnor:nmmntmSlc:vm
prior o completion of the Servioe term. Tpon. renewal new Monthly Charges will bo applied bused on rates in effect at tat tme.

TﬂmleClmm:Pﬁmwthcmpletimeﬂhenmwwumpmmmmum:ymormmldifgamtmm plan
without incurring aarly termination charges, provided the new term plan (i) is for an equal or greater number of cirenits than the
nmnberordcredhmmmd(ﬁ)hminlugmmﬂwmndumminingonmswumplmmdmdhm, Mopthly
Charges for the niew term plan will be based on rates in effect ot the time the new plun is ordered.

Service Upgrade: Customer may upprade Service to 2 highes speed Amaritech D51, DS3 or SONET Service or %0 the same of higher
apuedAmerlthrMPuhSuviu(ﬁnmem“)mwhmmmmhdmm;mﬁmmme
Upgraded Servioe is (i) under & ferm phan thatis equal 1o or greater in longth thaa the number of months remaining in the terra pln
ardered herein and (i) is installed betwee the locations herein. NRCy will apply to the Upgraded Service.

Move: In the event Customer moves one ead of Sesvice to 2 new location, Custorer will not ncuir early termination charges provided
termination of the old sircait wod instaliation of the new circuit are prdared o ocour copomrently. NRCs will apply at the new
Toeation as applicable. Customer's Monthly Charges will ot change uniess the new location is served out of a differant central

office. Any changes to the Monthly Charges will be based an rates in effect a the time of Customer's execution of this original
Order. Revised Monthly Charges will be automatically applied for the moaths remaining [n the Sarvice teem plan. If Customer moves
both ends of the Service circult concurrently, Customer will be Lixble for an carly termination charge.

Eutly Termination: In the event Customer torminates the Service in whals or in part prior to the expiration of th tarm plan

(except ax otherwise permitted in this Order), Customer w{ll be lisble for an early termination chargs, which will be equal to the
amount of savings Customer received while the Service was installed. The churge will be caloulated as follows: a. Determine the
differenics between the monthly rates (in sffect 2t the time of termination), for the term plan Customer would have completed(2) and
Customer's Monthly Charges at the time of termination; b, Multiply the diffrence by the musber of months Service was installed;
and ¢, Add any NRCs which were originally waived. Termination of the Service within the first (12) months will be subject 1o an
additional charge which will be calculated ag follows: Take 40 percent(3) of the 12 moath rates (in effoct at the time of termination),
and multiply by the number of months remaining in the firet yesr of the term plan

Assignment: Custotser shall not assign or otherwise transfer any rights or obligations under this Onder without prior written coseat
:i‘m:&mmhidlmmﬂ shall not be unreasonably withheld or delayed, Any such assignment without peior written consent of
o be voi

Liability: The liahility of Ameritech its affifiates, succeesors, sguerts or “assigns® for damages from Service inserruptions or defects
ahell not excead the prorats amoust of Manthly Chweges for the time Serviee was affected.

Taniffs: In the event of conflict or discrapancy betwoen provisions of this Order and provisians of the applicsble triff or catalog, the
pravivions of the tariff or catalog wilk prevail. This Order and the spplicable tariffs or catelogs are the complete agreement of the
parties and Supetsede any discussions, represtatation, o propesals, written of ocel, conceming ths Sarvice.

T Montly exiansion razes will zpply for D&3 Service.
2 If termination occurs within the first year}2 month tates will apply.
3 For D53 Service 35 percent will apply.
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EHigiT J.

PUBLIC RELATIONS PARTNERS, INC

. AMERITECH CONTACT INFORMATION

eritech
Confirmation of Service Order -
Exchange Dedicated Communications Services - Base Rate, Fractional DS1, DS1 and DS3 Services
Sarvics Base Rate Base Rate Fractional Fractiorat Fractiona DS1: Dsad
Type: Paint to Muitipoint. DS1-128: D51-258. 51-384;
Point:
X
Order Type: | New: Renewal: Change: Move: Add: Remove; Upgrage. Disconnect:
X
Existing Contract No: Existing Circult [0:
Tarm Plan: 12 Mo. 38 Me. 20 Mo, 84 Mo, 5 120Ma. ¢ | Requasted instaliation Date:
X
Monthly Charges: Non Recurring Charges: Circuit Quantity: ¥ Multipoirtt Locations:
$282.00 $0.00 1
Service Location Service Location
No-& INDEPENDENCE, O 44131- o2 CLEVELAND OH 44115
Your signature acknowledges that you understand and accept the terms snd conditions on Pages 1and 2
and that you are authorized 1o make the commitmaents under this Order
CusT! ER) AMERITECH
7 ;-
' { I Z//J‘/U’//
Authorized Custorner Signature T Authorized Amerttech Signature
Denue  roboar
Print Name and Tite Prirt Name and Tie
v _§-39-27
Date Date

Company Name KEVIN FLANAGAN HT01587
' . Ameritech Saies Represantative Name Sales Code
(00 Kpeesipe Wees; ™ 350
Billing Address INTEGRATED NETWORK CONCEPTS
s R Compary
2 adependeac Oz ,
City. State and Zip Code 33058 LAKE ROAD
Street Address
DENISE HROQBAT .
Customer Contact AVON [AKE OH
Céy State and Zip Code
216 520 0092
Contact Phone Numbar 440 933 9006
Phone Number
440 933 9238
Exsting Billing Account Number (if applicabie) Fax Numbet

15 used heretn, A marviech neans iillinow Bell Telephons Compan w [lines; (ubona Bell Teiephona Company ing, im Induasus; ) fichigan Bull Tetepine
ompans it A lhrym: The Olo Bell Telephone Company 1 Ohuw: and Biscomsn Bell Inc. 1n Wsconun,

4 DS 13 ot @ standord tantf offenng in Wesconim,
3 tachana only.
4 Imdiana only,
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fadboxy Macioths 20HD/System %20  oiders Amenech Buy-out Friday, Fabrusty 11, 2000
0% C4ME

T

Sub’act: Ameritech Buy-ont i
o ate: F, 11 Feb 2000 L1:15:46 0500 g 47
Organiudgrn: Now Online

0:

Hi Denise.

T've attached copies of paperwork from Ameritech thas bas de amount you will have to pay 10 terminme the agreement.
1 have also made arrangements to cancel the circuit, s follows:

Helio Rasy,

Here i the di i firmation that you requested, and as always
if you have any questions just give me acall. Kathieen

Circnité FLZC362131..08
Biliing# 216-R01-1799
Ortderk D1303432854

Due Date 3-1-2000

Inn acdition to the amount fequired to terminase the agreement (581219.30) the loop charge will have to be paid from the ingtall date to the cancellation date.

Rusty
216-469-2377

Name: PR Partners [.tif

i e 'E“m""m”“mwm7 TLL% Documurds 1kt to

[ %2R Parmess 25 "Tope I Imag (agett
Excadlg: base st F
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C PAGE B2/82
po/16/2028 16131 4493339238 INTEGRATED NTWK COM

T eritech ELHBIT K&

. Confirmation of Service Order -
Exchange Dedicated Communications Services -~ Base Rate, Fractionai DS1, DS and D83 Services

Tervice Base Asts | OwaRmie | Fraconw | Fracton® | Fractenal | DST: 0534
Type: Paint ta Mutipeint: | OSt1-128: DS1.266 | D§1-384
€ Point:
X LIl |
Order Type: | New: Renewa!: Change: Move: Agd: Remow:; Upgrace: Disconnect:
Existing Contract No: Existing Circult 10:
Tetm Plan: 12 Mo, 36 Ma. & Mo, 84 Mo, 3 120Mo. ¥ | Requasted iastaation Date:
X 4-13-91
Monthly Chargas: Non Recurring Charges: Circult Quantity: #Mukipoint Locationa:
. $282.00 $0.00 1
Sarvice Location ’ Service Location 1
No. 1: 4100 ROCKSIDE WOODS 8LVD 330 No. 2
L INDEPENOENGE O 44131 _CLEVELAND OH 44115

Your signature acknowtedges that you understand and accept the tetng and condifions on Pages 1and 2
and thet you sre suthorizad to make the commitrments ¥ v Ordier
AMERITECK

AN ALY,
y;zm;_z:zmm__ _ﬁ@ﬁ_ﬁw 2/
nt Name and Tle Brini Rarme and The (j -

« §732-27 Prr 99
Ore — )
. AMERITECH GONTACT INFORMATION
PUBLIC RELATIONS PARTNERS, INC
Company Neme KEVIN FLANAGAN H701587
' PN Amectech Sees Reprevertaie Nane Saies Code
L/89 Kocisipe Wousy ™ 3570
Bifing Address INTEGRATED NETWORK CONCEPTS
Company
Ladegpen tence Ch W)
Chy, State ahvd 2ip Code 33053 LAKE ROAD
Stroat Addrese
DENISE HROBAT
Custormer Contact AVONLAKEOH K YhiL/
Ciy State and 2Ip Code’
218 520 0092
Contuet Fhone Number 440 933 5006
Phone Number
440933 9238
Existing Billing Account Nambet (i sppicanie) Fax Number

A used Jtrein, Amariech maons [Tinois Bell Teleghane Compony v {inols: Indhane Bell TW Company Inc. in Indiena: Mickigan BeR Talephont
Company: iy Aichigan: The Ofim Bell Tolephons Company in Dhio: and Wircomin Bell Inc. in Wircomrin

4 D82 is not a sondard tariff offering in Wiscontin,
3 Indiang only.
& Indiane only.
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;i Maling Address: Principat Mutust Retirement Plan
gﬁ'h’}”"’ Des Moines [A 503920001 § Life lnsurance Company | Beneficiary Designatic

Personal Information (Please Print or Type) CTD a130¢
Pign Spartkor - Contract Number
| ™D Berspuis Tremleds_ T, |

by SEUSTECUUN TWT  JPOUSEr  COTGENT  CONNOY  Be

. obtalned because the spouse cannot be tocated. x l / /
: ' Spouse’s Consemit: | consent % this designation. |]Spouse’s Signature

H understand [t aliminates a# or part of the benefis
i | (Qualified Joimt and Surviver and QuaBfied Pre-|
! Retirement Survivor benefits) otherwisa payabie to me [ / /
from the Plan if my spousa diss. L —

The spouss appeared before me : Plan Representative or Notary Public Signsiure.

- and signed the consent on
/7 X
Member Signature

t - This designation revokes ait Wl‘ re ‘ ) [ mﬁmwpm
Bepan “'m“"d"l-xvfzmﬂ 0 M | /£ /76 |omtmans

0 raumm 1n Fortninal G - Drinsinsl Mitial | e Ineimnos Comeant - Sacond Coov- Pan Sponsor + £ast Gony - Member
.






